Miniature Circular ESF Components and Stater Kit

PART NO.

4.70007
4.70008

300.003

DESCRIPTION

Spherical Nut, 4mm
Spherical Washer, 4mm

By placing a pair on each side of a ring, rod angle can be adjusted
to fine-tune reduction and assembly. Six pairs will allow a ring or ring
block with three rods to be adjusted. Must be used as mating pairs
requiring two 7mm wrenches. Stainless steel.

Hex Bolt, 4mm x 8mm

Used as a general-purpose fastener with the mini CESF system. This
bolt is also a component of the mini SK® ESF clamp assembly and
may be useful for drop wire technique off rings or off one-hole posts.
In addition, this bolt can be used to mount mini angular hinges to rings
but may require flat washers acting as spacers. Stainless steel.

Mini Circular ESF Starter Kit

Part No. 4.00001

Qty. Part No.

4.13501
4.14501
4.14504
4.26050
4.26075
4.26100
4.50005
4.70001
4.70005
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Description Qty. Part No.
Full Ring, 35mm x 2.4mm 18 4.30001
Full Ring, 45mm x 2.4mm

Stretch Ring, 45mm x 2.4mm 6 4.30005
Threaded Rod, 4mm x 50mm 6 300.003
Threaded Rod, 4mm x 75mm 50 4.30006
Threaded Rod, 4mm x 100mm 12 4.30008
7mm Double Wrench 2 4.50003
Nylon Zero Tolerance Nut, 4mm 1 4.50004
Mini One-hole Post 8 4.40002

Description

Cannulated/Slotted Wire
Fixation Bolt

Slotted Wire Fixation Washer
Hex Bolt, 4mm x 8mm

Hex Nut, 4mm

Flat Washer, 4mm

7mm Combination Wrench
7mm Angled Socket Wrench
Stopper Wire, 1.0mm x 125mm
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