# Miniature Circular ESF Components and Stater Kit

### PART NO. DESCRIPTION

# 4.70007 Spherical Nut, 4mm

# 4.70008 Spherical Washer, 4mm

By placing a pair on each side of a ring, rod angle can be adjusted to fine-tune reduction and assembly. Six pairs will allow a ring or ring block with three rods to be adjusted. **Must be used as mating pairs** requiring two 7mm wrenches. Stainless steel.



### 300.003 Hex Bolt, 4mm x 8mm

Used as a general-purpose fastener with the mini CESF system. This bolt is also a component of the mini SK® ESF clamp assembly and may be useful for drop wire technique off rings or off one-hole posts. In addition, this bolt can be used to mount mini angular hinges to rings but may require flat washers acting as spacers. Stainless steel.



#### Mini Circular ESF Starter Kit

Part No. 4.00001

Qty.	Part No.	Description	Qty.	Part No.	Description
4	4.13501	Full Ring, 35mm x 2.4mm	18	4.30001	Cannulated/Slotted Wire
3	4.14501	Full Ring, 45mm x 2.4mm			Fixation Bolt
1	4.14504	Stretch Ring, 45mm x 2.4mm	6	4.30005	Slotted Wire Fixation Washer
3	4.26050	Threaded Rod, 4mm x 50mm	6	300.003	Hex Bolt, 4mm x 8mm
3	4.26075	Threaded Rod, 4mm x 75mm	50	4.30006	Hex Nut, 4mm
3	4.26100	Threaded Rod, 4mm x 100mm	12	4.30008	Flat Washer, 4mm
1	4.50005	7mm Double Wrench	2	4.50003	7mm Combination Wrench
8	4.70001	Nylon Zero Tolerance Nut, 4mm	1	4.50004	7mm Angled Socket Wrench
2	4.70005	Mini One-hole Post	8	4.40002	Stopper Wire, 1.0mm x 125mm